FOI 0132_2024 Response

1. Between January 2023 to June 2024, for patients waiting to start treatment at your Trust after being referred for psychological therapy what is: a) the longest wait time

221 days

b) the average wait time

68 days

2. On 24 June 2024, how many patients are on the waiting list for:

a. Assessment for psychological therapy by the Trust

29

b. The provision of psychological therapy by the Trust following assessment

6

3. In each of the above categories (2a and 2b), how many of these patients are subject to Mental Health Act section 117 aftercare?

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query.

This is because our patient administration system – Rio, currently does not accurately capture S117 aftercare data and providing a figure may be inaccurate.

4. For the years 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24, how many patients subject to Mental Health Act section 117 aftercare have been in receipt of a Personal Health Budget? Please supply this information for each year separately.

Clarification I am defining a Personal Health Budget as on pp.6-10 in the attached guidance and below:

https://www.nhs.uk/nhs-services/help-with-health-costs/what-is-a-personal-healthbudget/

2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24
130	130	138	127